
2025 Minnesota State University - Mankato Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-20   Conf: 21-7   Home: 12-6   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 20-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (356), Opp (348)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Lara (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Schulz (5), Mellum (4), Dennison (2), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (54-60),
Schulz (13-13), Mellum (12-13), Hall (9-9), Brandt (5-7), Del Vecchio (5-5), Oetzmann (4-5), Stone (4-4), Dennison (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Carter, Marina .345 58-58 142 26 49 3 2 1 13 59 .415 6 6 22 0 .396 0 3 20-22 75 3 0 1.000
13 Lara, Gianna .322 57-57 174 27 56 14 0 6 40 88 .506 23 2 23 1 .401 3 0 0-0 386 8 6 .985
11 Behrends, Cheyenne .307 59-59 189 43 58 10 2 3 34 81 .429 18 1 31 1 .363 4 4 8-8 59 127 13 .935
19 Helin, Maddie .297 57-54 148 39 44 7 2 7 24 76 .514 14 8 36 0 .388 0 9 17-20 70 3 2 .973
5 Hycnar, Izzy .293 57-57 164 33 48 11 2 1 35 66 .402 27 1 42 0 .390 3 1 4-5 67 123 15 .927
7 Kimmes, Carly .272 56-55 151 40 41 4 2 1 24 52 .344 32 13 22 0 .437 1 9 25-29 98 100 8 .961
15 Anderson, Finley .446 34-23 65 24 29 9 5 4 23 60 .923 10 2 16 0 .526 1 4 15-17 28 1 0 1.000
9 Tong, Hannah .310 42-39 129 12 40 8 1 2 19 56 .434 8 0 21 1 .345 2 2 1-1 1 2 0 1.000
23 Schulz, Ella .237 39-32 93 12 22 7 0 3 21 38 .409 16 3 16 0 .360 2 1 3-5 123 5 1 .992
14 Mellum, Ryanne .237 33-28 76 7 18 5 0 1 22 26 .342 13 1 13 2 .352 1 2 1-1 98 5 2 .981
22 Oetzmann, Maddie .219 25-19 32 1 7 0 0 0 4 7 .219 7 0 4 0 .359 0 1 0-0 2 9 2 .846
4 Hall, Sailor .203 42-33 69 9 14 3 1 0 6 19 .275 4 1 12 1 .250 2 1 1-3 30 28 3 .951
12 Patnode, Kurstyn .171 47-30 70 20 12 3 0 0 6 15 .214 9 0 20 0 .266 0 1 8-9 47 4 3 .944
8 Brandt, Chloe .100 26-5 10 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 2 0 5 0 .250 0 0 1-1 4 13 1 .944
21 Dennison, Emma .091 22-16 11 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .182 0 1 6 0 .167 0 1 0-0 75 8 0 1.000
6 Fritz, Rhyan .083 10-5 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 2 0 4 0 .214 0 0 1-2 7 12 0 1.000
3 Lerma, Ysabel .000 5-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
2 Broderick, Ireland .000 33-0 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
18 Del Vecchio, Sophia .000 22-3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 12 1 .929
Totals .286 59-59 1542 309 441 85 17 29 273 647 .420 191 39 297 6 .375 19 39 105-124 1181 479 59 .966
Opponents .258 59-59 1559 166 402 61 3 31 155 562 .360 94 28 263 21 .310 8 19 27-30 1150 471 81 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Stone, Brianne 1.85 12-6 23 17 4 2-1 0 102.0 97 28 27 17 71 14 1 7 .247 3 5 0 1 6
4 Hall, Sailor 2.01 14-5 30 21 8 2-1 1 121.2 104 49 35 29 88 18 0 8 .219 14 9 0 2 3
18 Del Vecchio, Sophia 2.92 5-0 19 3 1 0-0 1 52.2 61 24 22 9 22 8 1 2 .282 2 7 0 2 3
8 Brandt, Chloe 2.94 2-0 14 3 2 2-2 1 33.1 40 18 14 5 13 5 0 5 .290 0 4 0 0 1
22 Oetzmann, Maddie 3.08 6-8 22 15 2 1-2 2 77.1 96 44 34 30 63 13 1 9 .305 9 3 0 1 5
9 Tong, Hannah 3.15 0-1 7 0 0 0-2 0 6.2 4 3 3 4 6 3 0 0 .182 0 0 0 2 1
Totals 2.40 39-20 115 59 17 12 5 393.2 402 166 135 94 263 61 3 31 .258 28 28 0 8 19
Opponents 4.44 20-39 112 59 20 4 5 383.1 441 309 243 191 297 85 17 29 .286 37 39 0 19 39



2025 Minnesota State University - Mankato Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Dennison, Emma 83 75 8 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 2 0
16 Carter, Marina 78 75 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Anderson, Finley 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Fritz, Rhyan 19 7 12 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lerma, Ysabel 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Tong, Hannah 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Broderick, Ireland 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Schulz, Ella 129 123 5 1 .992 2 13 0 1.000 5 0
13 Lara, Gianna 400 386 8 6 .985 27 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mellum, Ryanne 105 98 5 2 .981 0 12 1 .923 4 0
19 Helin, Maddie 75 70 3 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kimmes, Carly 206 98 100 8 .961 17 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hall, Sailor 61 30 28 3 .951 1 9 0 1.000 0 0
12 Patnode, Kurstyn 54 47 4 3 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Brandt, Chloe 18 4 13 1 .944 0 5 2 .714 0 0
11 Behrends, Cheyenne 199 59 127 13 .935 14 0 0 — 0 0
18 Del Vecchio, Sophia 14 1 12 1 .929 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
5 Hycnar, Izzy 205 67 123 15 .927 17 0 0 — 0 0
20 Stone, Brianne 21 3 16 2 .905 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
22 Oetzmann, Maddie 13 2 9 2 .846 0 4 1 .800 0 0
Totals 1719 1181 479 59 .966 81 54 6 .900 11 0
Opponents 1702 1150 471 81 .952 32 210 37 .850 12 0


